
CLUE PRODUCTION LIST 
COLONIAL PLAYERS FALL 2025 

 

Congratulations to the cast and crew of CLUE!  Mark your calendars for the cast and crew read 
through (6-8 PM) and Parent Meeting at 8 PM on Monday, September 8, 2025.  Additional details will 
be sent later this week.    

If your role is double cast, you are required to be at all four performances. It is important to note that 
placement in the red and blue cast may change as we develop characters and chemistry during 
rehearsals.  

In addition to the fall show, we will be hosting a blackbox workshop to help develop acting skills and 
to provide an additional performance opportunity. Keep your eyes open for an email providing details 
later next week.  

Please contact Val (vcollado@staff.colonialsd.org) if you have any questions about your audition.  
 

CAST 
CHARACTER Cast Red Cast Blue 
Wadsworth Max Erdakos-Roizman Maddox Starr 
Yvette Madeline Pomager Hannah Dolan 
Miss Scarlet Annabel O’Neill Kennedy Dingle 
Mrs. Peacock Sam Kibelstis Rosie Ounsworth 
Mrs. White Avery LaViola Sophia Lombardo 
Colonel Mustard Grayson Jackowski JJ Melillo 
Professor Plum Caleb Edwin Brian Flanagan 
Mr. Green Beckham Dorsey Tristan Gubler 
Mr. Boddy Nathan DeMott Carter Downer 
Auxiliary Scarlet (body double) Kennedy Dingle Annabel O’Neill 
Auxiliary Mustard (body double) JJ Melillo Grayson Jackowski 
The Cook Vivian Chamberlin 
Singing Telegram Girl / Young Woman Sonya Di Giacomo 
The Motorist Malin Parlett 
Chief of Police Astin Nguyen 
(Unexpected) Cop Madison Rote 
Newscaster Astin Nguyen 
McCarthy Alex Turzi 
Unseen Murderer Alex Turzi 
Backup Cop 1 TBD TBD 
Backup Cop 2 TBD TBD 
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CREW 
Any student (cast or crew) interested in participating in a crew that is not listed below, please contact Val by 
noon on Friday, September 5. 

Stage Manager 

-​ Anna Roller 
 

Stage Management 

-​ TBD 

Construction 

-​ Rebecca Broyles 
-​ Taylor Bryan 
-​ Morgan Crowther 
-​ Gabriela Durante 
-​ Sarah Dutill  
-​ Melina Finnegan 
-​ Jayson Kelly 
-​ Mark Kelly 
-​ Michael Kenny 
-​ Thea Markus 
-​ Noor Mirza 
-​ Lucy O’Connell 
-​ Anna Roller 
-​ Willow Pearson 
-​ Jordyn Selig 
-​ Lincoln Smith 
-​ Zoe Walinsky  

 
Costumes 

-​ Sophia Bell 
-​ Vivian Cohen 
-​ Samantha 

Crowther 
-​ Stephanie Davies 
-​ Izzy Fairey 
-​ Lex Gramlich 
-​ Grace Hahn 
-​ Caroline Huff 
-​ Kaili Stauffer 

 

Hair and Makeup 

-​ Joanna Burton 
-​ Taylor Bryan 
-​ Samantha 

Crowther 
-​ Stephanie Davies 
-​ Ava DeLosso 
-​ Bryer Gould 
-​ Caroline Huff 
-​ Zahkiem 

Johnson-Byrd 
-​ Rachel Kennedy 
-​ Kaelen McAllister 
-​ Noor Mirza 
-​ Willow Pearson 
-​ Madeline Pomager 
-​ Gabriella Strano 
-​ Zoe Walinsky 

 

Lights 

-​ Andrew DeHart 
-​ Madeline Kane 
-​ Nam Zhao 
-​ Viet Zhao 

 

Marketing 

-​ Zoe Backenstose 
-​ Alex Bland 
-​ Maddie Bland 
-​ Joanna Burton 
-​ Vivian Cohen 
-​ Ava DeLosso 
-​ Max 

Erdakos-Roizman 
-​ Cassidy Kanze 
-​ Sam Kibelstis 
-​ Sophia Lombardo 
-​ Thea Markus 
-​ Madeline Pomager 
-​ Anna Roller 

-​ Madison Rote 
-​ Mitchell Yanak 

 
 
 

Production Management 

-​ Cassidy Kanze 
-​ Gabriella Strano 
-​ Mitchell Yanak 

 

Props (* = Props 
Masters) 

-​ Cassidy Kanze 
-​ *Mark Kelly 
-​ *Thea Markus 
-​ Maya Pryszlak 

 

Scenic Design 

-​ Rebecca Broyles 
-​ Taylor Bryan 
-​ Stephanie Davies 
-​ Gabriela Durante 
-​ Sarah Dutill  
-​ Melina Finnegan 
-​ Sophie Garcia 
-​ Mason Gates  
-​ Lily Goldstein 
-​ Lex Gramlich 
-​ Grace Hahn 
-​ Sophia Lombardo 
-​ Noor Mirza 
-​ Willow Pearson 
-​ Madison Rote 
-​ Jordyn Selig 
-​ Lincoln Smith 
-​ Rosa Warshaw 
-​ Mitchell Yanak 

 



Sound 

-​ Blake Bozenbury 
-​ Morgan Crowther 
-​ Jackson Gordy 
-​ Madeline Kane 
-​ Zach Schwartz 

 

Shift Crew 

-​ Rebecca Broyles 
-​ Taylor Bryan 
-​ Gabriela Durante 
-​ Melina Finnegan 
-​ Michael Kenny 
-​ Lucy O’Connell 
-​ Maya Pryszlak 
-​ Mckenzie 

Rupprecht 
 


